

MOBILINE⁺

MANUAL

EN. * DK. * NO.

SE. * DE. * ES.

FR. * NL. * PL.

EN.* USER GUIDE

> 12/24V USB SOCKET WITH VOLTMETER

1. Input voltage: 12-24V
2. Output voltage/current: 5V DC/3.1A
3. Display: Car battery voltage
4. Display: Charging current
5. Smart IC to detect your device and input correct charging current.



HOW TO USE:

1. Insert the car charger into the car cigarette lighter hole; it will detect the car battery voltage automatically and display it on the screen.

Please kindly note: For a 12V car, when the voltage is under 11.5V or higher than 14.9V, the display will illuminate to alert the driver to a battery issue.

For a 24V car, when the voltage is under 23.1V or higher than 27.3V, the display will illuminate to alert the driver to a battery issue.

If your car battery has any voltage problems when the smart car charger is detected, you will need to seek professional help to examine your car battery, to ensure its functionality.

2. Connect your device to the car charger with a suitable cable. The screen of the car charger will show the charging voltage as 5V, and then show the charging current (3.1A is the maximum current for this item). The car charger will identify your device and input a suitable charging current to prevent damage to your device.
3. The input current will decrease until your device's battery is full, then the display will switch back to voltage display.

DK.* BRUGSANVISNING

> 12/24V USB UDTAG MED VOLTMETER

1. Input voltage: 12-24 V
2. Output voltage/current: 5 V DC/3.1 A
3. Display: Car battery voltage
4. Display: Charging current
5. Smart IC to detect your device and input correct charging current.



SÅDAN BRUGER DU DEN:

1. Sæt bilopladeren i cigarettænderens stik. Den identificerer automatisk bilbatteriets spænding og viser den på displayet.

Bemærk venligst: I en bil med 12 V lyser displayet, hvis spændingen er under 11,5 V eller over 14,9 V, for at gøre føreren af bilen opmærksom på et problem med batteriet. I en bil med 24 V lyser displayet, hvis spændingen er under 23,1 V eller over 27,3 V, for at gøre føreren af bilen opmærksom på et problem med batteriet. Hvis du oplever, at dit bilbatteri har spændingsproblemer i forbindelse med tilslutning af den intelligente biloplader, skal du opsøge en professionel mekaniker, der kan teste, om dit bilbatteri fungerer korrekt.

2. Slut din enhed til bilopladeren ved hjælp af et passende kabel. Displayet på bilopladeren angiver ladespændingen som værende 5 V og viser derefter ladestrømmen (3,1 A er den maksimale strømstyrke for dette produkt). Bilopladeren identificerer din enhed og leverer den ladestrøm, der passer til din enhed, så den ikke tager skade.
3. Indgangsstrømmen falder efterhånden, indtil batteriet på din enhed er helt opladet. Derefter går displayet tilbage til at vise spændingen.

NO.* BRUKSANVISNING

> 12/24V USB UTTAK MED VOLTMETER

1. Inngangsspenning: 12-24 V
2. Utgangsspenning/-strøm: 5 V DC/3,1 A
3. Display: Bilbatterispenning
4. Display: Ladestrøm
5. Smart integrert krets som registrerer enheten og stiller inn riktig ladestrøm.



INSTRUKSJONER FOR BRUK:

1. Sett billaderen i sigarettengeruttaket i bilen. Den registrerer bilbatteriets spenning automatisk, og viser den på skjermen.

Merk: Hvis spenningen er under 11,5 V eller høyere enn 14,9 V i en bil med 12 V batteri, tennes displayet for å varsle føreren om et problem med bilbatteriet. Hvis spenningen er under 23,1 V eller høyere enn 27,3 V i en bil med 24 V batteri, tennes displayet for å varsle føreren om et problem med bilbatteriet. Hvis det er et spenningsproblem med bilbatteriet når den smarte billaderen registreres, må du kontakte en fagperson for å få undersøkt bilbatteriet og sikre at det fungerer som det skal.

2. Koble enheten til billaderen med en egnet kabel. Skjermen på billaderen viser ladespenningen som 5 V, og viser deretter ladestrømmen (3,1 A er maksimal strøm for denne enheten). Billaderen identifiserer enheten og stiller inn egnet ladestrøm for å unngå skade på enheten.
3. Inngangsstrømmen reduseres til batteriet i enheten er ferdig ladet, og displayet endres deretter tilbake til visning av spenning.

SE.* BRUKSANVISNING

> 12/24V USB UTTAG MED VOLTMETER

1. Ingångsspänning: 12-24 V
2. Utgångsspänning/ström: 5 V DC/3.1 A
3. Display: Bilbatteriets spänning.
4. Display: Laddningsström
5. Smart IC för att upptäcka din enhet och ange rätt laddningsström.



HUR MAN ANVÄNDER:

1. Anslut billaddaren till bilens cigarettändaruttag; den känner av bilbatteriets spänning automatiskt och visar den på skärmen.

Vänligen notera: När spänningen är lägre än 11,5 V eller högre än 14,9 V i en 12 V bil lyser displayen för att varna föraren för ett batteriproblem.

När spänningen är lägre än 23,1 V eller högre än 27,3 V i en 24 V-bil lyser displayen för att varna föraren för ett batteriproblem.

Om ditt bilbatteri har spänningsproblem när den smarta billaddaren upptäcks måste du söka professionell hjälp för att undersöka bilbatteriet och se till att det fungerar.

2. Anslut enheten till billaddaren med en lämplig kabel. Bilens laddare visar laddningsspänningen 5V och sedan laddningsströmmen (3,1 A är den maximala strömmen för det denna artikel). Billaddaren identifierar din enhet och anger en lämplig laddningsström för att förhindra att enheten skadas.
3. Ingångsströmmen kommer att minska tills enhetens batteri är fullt, därefter kommer displayen att växla tillbaka till spänningsvisning.

DE.* GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG

> 12/24V USB BUCHSE MIT VOLTMETER

1. Eingangsspannung: 12-24 V
2. Ausgangsspannung/-strom: 5 V DC/3,1 A
3. Anzeige: Spannung der Autobatterie
4. Anzeige: Ladestrom
5. Smart IC, um Ihr Gerät zu erkennen und den richtigen Ladestrom einzugeben.



GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG:

1. Stecken Sie das Autoladegerät in den Zigarettenanzünder des Autos; es erkennt die Spannung der Autobatterie automatisch und zeigt sie auf dem Bildschirm an.

Bitte beachten Sie: Wenn bei einem 12-Volt-Auto die Spannung unter 11,5 V oder über 14,9 V liegt, leuchtet das Display auf, um den Fahrer auf ein Batterieproblem hinzuweisen.

Bei einem 24-V-Fahrzeug leuchtet die Anzeige auf, wenn die Spannung unter 23,1 V oder über 27,3 V liegt, um den Fahrer auf ein Batterieproblem hinzuweisen.

Wenn Ihre Autobatterie bei der Erkennung durch das Smart Car Charger Spannungsprobleme aufweist, müssen Sie sich an einen Fachmann wenden, der Ihre Autobatterie untersucht, um ihre Funktionsfähigkeit sicherzustellen.

2. Schließen Sie Ihr Gerät mit einem geeigneten Kabel an das Autoladegerät an. Auf dem Bildschirm des Autoladegeräts wird die Ladespannung von 5 V und der Ladestrom angezeigt (3,1 A ist der maximale Strom für dieses Gerät). Das Autoladegerät erkennt Ihr Gerät und stellt einen geeigneten Ladestrom ein, um Schäden an Ihrem Gerät zu vermeiden.
3. Der Eingangsstrom nimmt ab, bis der Akku Ihres Geräts voll ist, dann schaltet die Anzeige zurück zur Spannungsanzeige.

ES.* INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

> USB 12/24V VOLTÍMETRO MECHERO

1. Voltaje de entrada: 12-24 V
2. Voltaje/corriente de salida: 5 V DC/3,1 A
3. Pantalla: Voltaje de la batería del coche
4. Pantalla: Corriente de carga
5. Circuito interno inteligente que detecta el dispositivo y la corriente de carga correcta.



MODO DE EMPLEO:

1. Inserte el cargador en el mechero del coche. Detectará el voltaje de la batería del coche automáticamente y lo mostrará en la pantalla.

Tenga en cuenta: Para un coche de 12 V, si el voltaje es inferior a los 11,5 V o superior a los 14,9 V, la pantalla se iluminará avisando al conductor de un problema en la batería.

Para un coche de 24 V, cuando el voltaje es inferior a los 27,3 V, la pantalla se iluminará avisando al conductor de un problema en la batería.

Si la batería de su coche tiene algún problema de voltaje cuando se detecta el cargador del coche inteligente, acuda a un profesional que revise la batería del coche para asegurar su funcionalidad.

2. Conecte su dispositivo al cargador del coche con un cable adecuado. La pantalla del cargador mostrará el voltaje de carga a 5 V y después mostrará la corriente de carga (3,1 A es la corriente máxima de este producto). El cargador identificará su dispositivo y aportará una corriente de carga adecuada para evitar dañar su dispositivo.
3. La corriente de carga disminuirá hasta que la batería de su dispositivo esté llena. Luego la pantalla volverá a mostrar el voltaje.

FR.* INSTRUCTIONS D'OPERATION

> PRISE USB 12/24V AVEC VOLTMÈTRE

1. Tension d'entrée : 12-24 V
2. Tension/courant de sortie : 5 V DC/3.1 A
3. Affichage : Tension de la batterie de la voiture
4. Affichage : Courant de charge
5. Smart IC pour détecter votre appareil et entrer le courant de charge correct.



UTILISATION :

1. Insérez le chargeur de voiture dans l'orifice de l'allume-cigare de la voiture ; il détectera automatiquement la tension de la batterie de la voiture et l'affichera à l'écran.
Veillez noter : Pour une voiture 12 V, lorsque la tension est inférieure à 11,5 V ou supérieure à 14,9 V , l'écran s'allume pour alerter le conducteur d'un problème de batterie.
Pour une voiture 24 V, lorsque la tension est inférieure à 23,1 V ou supérieure à 27,3 V, l'écran s'allume pour alerter le conducteur d'un problème de batterie.
Si la batterie de votre voiture présente des problèmes de tension lorsque le chargeur intelligent de voiture est détecté, vous devrez demander l'aide d'un professionnel pour examiner votre batterie de voiture, afin de vous assurer de son bon fonctionnement.
2. Connectez votre appareil au chargeur de voiture à l'aide d'un câble approprié. L'écran du chargeur de voiture affiche la tension de charge (5 V), puis le courant de charge (3,1 A est le courant maximum pour cet article). Le chargeur de voiture identifiera votre appareil et introduira un courant de charge approprié pour éviter d'endommager votre appareil.
3. Le courant d'entrée diminuera jusqu'à ce que la batterie de votre appareil soit pleine, puis l'affichage reviendra à l'affichage de la tension.

NL.* GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

> 12/24V USB AANSLUITING MET VOLTMETER

1. Ingangsspanning: 12-24 V
2. Uitgangsspanning/-stroom: 5 V DC/3.1 A
3. Weergave: Spanning autobatterij
4. Weergave: Laadstroom
5. Smart IC om uw apparaat te detecteren en de juiste laadstroom in te voeren.



HOE TE GEBRUIKEN:

1. Steek de autolader in de sigarettenaansteker van de auto; hij detecteert automatisch het voltage van de autoaccu en toont het op het scherm.

Let op: Voor een 12 V auto, wanneer de spanning onder 11,5 V of hoger dan 14,9 V is, zal het display oplichten om de bestuurder te waarschuwen voor een accuprobleem. Voor een auto van 24 V, wanneer de spanning lager is dan 23,1 V of hoger dan 27,3 V, zal het display oplichten om de bestuurder te waarschuwen voor een accuprobleem. Als uw autoaccu spanningsproblemen heeft wanneer de slimme autolader wordt gedetecteerd, moet u professionele hulp inroepen om uw autoaccu te onderzoeken, zodat de functionaliteit ervan gegarandeerd is.

2. Sluit uw apparaat met een geschikte kabel aan op de autolader. Het scherm van de autolader zal de laadspanning tonen als 5 V, en vervolgens de laadstroom (3,1 A is de maximale stroom voor dit item). De autolader zal uw apparaat identificeren en een geschikte laadstroom invoeren om schade aan uw apparaat te voorkomen.
3. De ingangsstroom zal afnemen tot de accu van uw apparaat vol is, daarna schakelt het display terug naar de spanningsweergave.

PL.* INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

> GNIAZDO 12/24V USB Z WOLTOMIERZEM

1. Napięcie wejściowe: 12-24 V
2. Napięcie wyjściowe/prąd: 5 V DC/3.1 A
3. Wyświetlacz: napięcie akumulatora samochodowego
4. Wyświetlacz: prąd ładowania
5. Smart IC do wykrywania urządzenia i wprowadzania prawidłowego ładowania prądu.



SPOSÓB UŻYCIA:

1. Włóż ładowarkę samochodową do otworu zapalniczki samochodowej; wykryje ona automatycznie napięcie akumulatora samochodowego i wyświetli je na ekranie.

Zwróć uwagę: dla samochodu o napięciu 12 V, gdy napięcie jest poniżej 11,5 V lub wyższe niż 14,9 V, wyświetlacz zaświeci się, aby ostrzec kierowcę o problemie z akumulatorem.

W przypadku samochodu 24 V, gdy napięcie jest poniżej 23,1 V lub wyższe niż 27,3 V, wyświetlacz zaświeci się, aby ostrzec kierowcę o problemie z akumulatorem.

Jeśli akumulator samochodowy ma jakiegokolwiek problemy z napięciem po wykryciu inteligentnej ładowarki samochodowej, należy skorzystać z profesjonalnej pomocy w celu zbadania akumulatora samochodowego, aby zapewnić jego funkcjonalność.

2. Podłącz swoje urządzenie do ładowarki samochodowej za pomocą odpowiedniego kabla. Ekran ładowarki samochodowej pokaże napięcie ładowania jako 5V, a następnie pokaże prąd ładowania (3,1 A to maksymalny prąd dla tego elementu). Ładowarka samochodowa zidentyfikuje Twoje urządzenie i wprowadzi odpowiedni prąd ładowania, aby zapobiec uszkodzeniu urządzenia.
3. Prąd wejściowy będzie się zmniejszał do momentu, gdy bateria Twojego urządzenia będzie pełna, wtedy wyświetlacz przełączy się z powrotem na wyświetlanie napięcia.



// HIGH PERFORMANCE